Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant 

to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock  

1. The articles have been changed as follows: 

ARTICLE III 

Capital Stock. The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to 

issue is: Two Hundred Fifty Million (250,000,000) shares of $0.0001 par value each, which 

shares shall be designated “Common Stock”; and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of $0.001 par 

value each, which shares shall be designated “Preferred Stock”, and which may be issued in one 

or more series at the discretion of the Board of Directors.